

PETITION TO THE VALUE ADJUSTMENT BOARD REQUEST FOR HEARING

Section 194.011, Florida Statutes 38/0/90

You have the right to an informal conference with the property appraiser. This conference is not required and does not change your filing due date. You can present facts that support your claim and the property appraiser can present facts that support the correctness of the assessment. To request a conference, contact your county property appraiser.

For portability of homestead assessment difference, use the Petition to the Value Adjustment Board – Transfer of Homestead Assessment Difference – Request for Hearing Form (DR-486PORT). For deferral or penalties, use the Petition to the Value Adjustment Board – Tax Deferral or Penalties – Request for Hearing Form (DR-486DP). Forms are incorporated, by reference, in Rule 12D-16.002, Florida Administrative Code.

	COMPLETED BY GLE	rix of the val	UEADJUSTME	NT BOARD (N	y/AB)
Petition# 202	40	County Lake		ax year 2024	Date received 9./2.24
×		IPLETEDBYTH	HE PENNIONER	·	
PART 1. Taxpaye					
	HOME; 2017-2 IH Borrower LP		Representative:	Ryan, LLC c/o	Robert Peyton
Mailing address for notices	Ryan, LLC 16220 North Scottsdale Rd, Scottsdale, AZ 85254	Ste 650	Parcel ID and physical address or TPP account #	1419252000- 33238 Ironga	
Phone 954-740-62	240		Email	ResidentialA	ppeals@ryan.com
	o receive information is by U				
	etition after the petition dead t support my statement.	lline. I have attac	hed a statement of	of the reasons I	l filed late and any
your evidence to evidence. The V Type of Property	he hearing but would like my the value adjustment board of /AB or special magistrate ruli Res. 1-4 units Industrial Res. 5+ units Agricultural	elerk. Florida law a ng will occur unde and miscellaneou	llows the property a r the same statuto	appraiser to cro ory guidelines as charge 🏾 🗍 H	ss examine or object to your s if you were present.) Historic, commercial or nonprofit
		or classified use			Business machinery, equipment
PART 2. Reason			one, file a separ		
Denial of classif		increase		mption Select o	
Tangible persona return required b	rent reduction t substantially complete on J al property value (You must y s.193.052. (s.194.034, F.S for catastrophic event	have timely filed a	(Include a dat a_Qualifying impro	e-stamped cop ovement (s. 193. control (s. 193.1	ption or classification by of application.) 1555(5), F.S.) or change of 55(3), 193.1554(5), or
	this is a joint petition. Attach that they are substantially s				erty appraiser's
by the request group.	(in minutes) you think you ne ed time. For single joint petition or I will not be available to a	ons for multiple un	its, parcels, or acc	ounts, provide t	he time needed for the entire
You have the right evidence directly to appraiser's evidence	to exchange evidence with t the property appraiser at le ce. At the hearing, you have	he property appra ast 15 days befor the right to have	aiser. To initiate the the hearing and witnesses sworn.	ne exchange, y I make a writter	ou must submit your n request for the property
of your property red information redacted	regardless of whether you i cord card containing informa ed. When the property appra i how to obtain it online.	tion relevant to th	e computation of	your current as	ssessment, with confidential

Your petition will not be complete until you pay the filing fee. When the VAB has reviewed and accepted it, they will assign a number, send you a confirmation, and give a copy to the property appraiser. Unless the person filing the petition is completing part 4, the taxpayer must sign the petition in part 3. Alternatively, the taxpayer's written authorization or power of attorney must accompany the petition at the time of filing with the signature of the person filing the petition in part 5 (s. 194.011(3), F.S.). **Please complete one of the signatures below.**

PART 3. Taxpayer Signature		and the second secon
Complete part 3 if you are representing yourself or if you are authorized without attaching a completed power of attorney or authorization for Written authorization from the taxpayer is required for access to concollector.	zing a representative listed in representation to this form.	
I authorize the person I appoint in part 5 to have access to any co Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I am the owner of the prope petition and the facts stated in it are true.	nfidential information related t rty described in this petition a	o this petition. nd that I have read this
Signature, taxpayer	Print name	Date
PART 4. Employee, Attorney, or Licensed Professional Signature Complete part 4 if you are the taxpayer's or an affiliated entity's empresentatives.	oloyee or you are one of the fo	llowing licensed
I am (check any box that applies):		
	(taxpayer or an affiliated	l entity).
A Florida Bar licensed attorney (Florida Bar number).	
A Florida real estate appraiser licensed under Chapter 475, Flor	ida Statutes (license number -	
A Florida real estate broker licensed under Chapter 475, Florida		
A Florida certified public accountant licensed under Chapter 473		
I understand that written authorization from the taxpayer is required appraiser or tax collector.	or access to confidential inform	mation from the property
Under penalties of perjury, I certify that I have authorization to file that the owner's authorized representative for purposes of filing this under s. 194.011(3)(h), Florida Statutes, and that I have read this period.	petition and of becoming an ag	gent for service of process
		t are true.
Reduct 7 Parto		
Robert L. Peyton Signature, representative	Robert Peyton Print name	t are true. <u>9/10/2024</u> Date
	Robert Peyton	9/10/2024
Signature, representative	Robert Peyton Print name	9/10/2024 Date
Signature, representative PART 5. Unlicensed Representative Signature	Robert Peyton Print name part 4 above.	<u>9/10/2024</u> Date
Signature, representative PART 5. Unlicensed Representative Signature Complete part 5 if you are an authorized representative not listed in I am a compensated representative not acting as one of the lice	Robert Peyton Print name part 4 above. nsed representatives or emplo ts of Part II of Chapter 709, F.	<u>9/10/2024</u> Date oyees listed in part 4 above S., executed with the
Signature, representative PART 5. Unlicensed Representative Signature Complete part 5 if you are an authorized representative not listed in I am a compensated representative not acting as one of the lice AND (check one) Attached is a power of attorney that conforms to the requirement	Robert Peyton Print name part 4 above. nsed representatives or emplo ts of Part II of Chapter 709, F. gnature is in part 3 of this form	<u>9/10/2024</u> Date byees listed in part 4 above S., executed with the
Signature, representative PART 5. Unlicensed Representative Signature Complete part 5 if you are an authorized representative not listed in I am a compensated representative not acting as one of the lice AND (check one) Attached is a power of attorney that conforms to the requirement taxpayer's authorized signature OR I the taxpayer's authorized signature of tax	Robert Peyton Print name part 4 above. nsed representatives or emplo ts of Part II of Chapter 709, F. gnature is in part 3 of this form heck one)	<u>9/10/2024</u> Date oyees listed in part 4 above S., executed with the h.
Signature, representative PART 5. Unlicensed Representative Signature Complete part 5 if you are an authorized representative not listed in I am a compensated representative not acting as one of the lice AND (check one) Attached is a power of attorney that conforms to the requirement taxpayer's authorized signature OR the taxpayer's authorized signature OR the taxpayer's authorized signature OR the taxpayer's authorized signature of tax	Robert Peyton Print name part 4 above. nsed representatives or emplo ts of Part II of Chapter 709, F. gnature is in part 3 of this form heck one) uthorized signature is in part 3	<u>9/10/2024</u> Date oyees listed in part 4 above S., executed with the n. of this form.
Signature, representative PART 5. Unlicensed Representative Signature Complete part 5 if you are an authorized representative not listed in I am a compensated representative not acting as one of the lice AND (check one) Attached is a power of attorney that conforms to the requirement taxpayer's authorized signature OR the taxpayer's authorized signature OR the taxpayer's authorized signature of the taxpayer's authorized of the taxpayer's authorized of the taxpayer's authorization is attached of the taxpayer's authorized signature of the taxpayer's authorized	Robert Peyton Print name part 4 above. nsed representatives or emploits of Part II of Chapter 709, F. gnature is in part 3 of this form heck one) uthorized signature is in part 3 for access to confidential info	<u>9/10/2024</u> Date Date Date Date System 1 and the property of filing this petition and of

LAKE COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER VAB APPEAL WORKSHEET RESIDENTIAL

			RES	SIDENTIA	L				
Petition #		2024-0667		Alternate K	ey: 3810190	Parcel II	D: 14-19-25-200	0-000-04000	
Petitioner Name The Petitioner is:	ROBERT	PEYTON, R	YAN LLC payer's agent	Property Address		ONGATE DR SBURG	Check if Mu	ltiple Parcels	
Owner Name	2017-21	H BORROV	/ER LP	Value from TRIM Notice	value belo	re Board Action	¹ Value after E	Board Action	
1. Just Value, rec	luired			\$ 271,8	33 \$	271,883	3		
2. Assessed or cl		ue, *if appli	cable	\$ 235,79	90 \$	235,790			
3. Exempt value,				\$	-				
4. Taxable Value,		-		\$ 235,79	90 \$	235,790)		
*All values entered	-	v taxable va	lues. School an	. ,		,	- I		
Last Sale Date	11/9/2017	-		100	Arm's Length		Book <u>5025</u> F	age <u>2026</u>	
ITEM	Subje	ct	Compar	able #1	Compar	able #2	Compara	ble #3	
AK#	38101	90	3810		3810	199	38101	61	
Address	33238 IRONO LEESBU		33312 IRON LEESE		33202 IRON LEESE	SURG	33446 IRON LEESBI		
Proximity			SAME		SAME		SAME		
Sales Price			\$355,		\$440,		\$280,0		
Cost of Sale			-15		-15		-15%		
Time Adjust			2.80		0.00		4.00		
Adjusted Sale	¢454.00 m	OF	\$311,		\$374,		\$249,200 \$200.97 per SF		
\$/SF FLA	\$151.89 p	er SF	\$165.79		\$200.21 per SF 6/27/2024				
Sale Date			5/5/2	Distressed	0/2//2		2/14/20	JZ3 Distressed	
Terms of Sale			Ann's Lengur	Distressed	Ann's Lengui	Distressed		Distressed	
Value Adj.	Description		Description	Adjustment	Description	Adjustment	Description	Adjustment	
Fla SF	1,790		1,880	-4500	1,868	-3900	1,240	27500	
Year Built	2004		2005		2004		2002		
Constr. Type	BLOCK		BLOCK		BLOCK		BLOCK		
Condition	GOOD		GOOD		GOOD		GOOD		
Baths	2.0		3.0	-7000	2.0		2.0		
Garage/Carport	2 CAR		2 CAR		2 CAR		2 CAR		
Porches	Y		Y		Y		Y		
Pool	N		N	0	Y	-20000	N	0	
Fireplace	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	
AC	Central		Central	0	Central	0	Central	0	
Other Adds	N 1 LOT		N 1 LOT		N 1 LOT	+	N 1 LOT		
Site Size	RESIDENTIAL		RESIDENTIAI		RESIDENTIAL	+ +	RESIDENTIAL		
Location				-	STREET	- <u> </u>	STREET		
View	STREET		STREET						
			-Net Adj. 3.7%	-11500	-Net Adj. 6.4%	-23900	Net Adj. 11.0%	27500	
			Gross Adj. 3.7%		Gross Adj. 6.4%		Gross Adj. 11.0%	27500	
Adj. Sales Price	Market Value	\$271,883	Adj Market Value	\$300,190	Adj Market Value	\$350,100	Adj Market Value	\$276,700	
Auj. Jaies Fille	Value per SF	151.89							

The IAAO "Standard on Ratio Studies", approved April, 2013, paragraph 9.1, indicates that a range of assessment level from .90 and 1.10 times the desired level of assessment is acceptable for any class of property. Thus, after applying a -15% 1st & 8th criteria adjustment factor to a Market Value indication, a Just Value/Market Value ratio of 76.5% to 93.5% falls within the acceptable range.

- 1. Describe Subject
- 2. Describe Comps
- 3. Describe Range of Values
- 4. Describe Petitioner's Comps

Based upon the facts presented herein, it is the Property Appraiser's opinion that the Market Value placed upon this property is considered to be fair and just as of January 1st. The Income, Market, and Cost approaches to value have been considered in the assessment of this property and are an integral part of the Property Appraiser CAMA. All factors considered as per F.S. s.193.011 and approved mass appraisal standards.

DEPUTY: CHRISTOPHER QUANTE

DATE 12/11/2024

2024-0667 Comp Map



Bubble #	Comp #	Alternate Key	Parcel Address	Distance from Subject(mi.)
1	SUBJECT	3810190	33238 IRONGATE DR LEESBURG	-
2	COMP 2	3810199	33202 IRONGATE DR LEESBURG	SAME SUB
3	COMP 3	3810161	33446 IRONGATE DR LEESBURG	SAME SUB
4	COMP 1	3810184	33312 IRONGATE DR LEESBURG	SAME SUB
5				
6				
7				
8				

Parcel II	Current Owner		LCPA Prop Roll Year 2	Derty Record C 2025 Status: J		2024-0667 Subject PRC Run: 12/11/2024 By Card # 1 of Property Location				
C/O INVIT	BORROWER LP TATION HOMES TAX D N ST STE 2000)EPT				Mill Gi	LEESE roup 0001	BURG NBHD	FL 3 4525	5
DALLAS	ТХ	75201				0010	Property Use 00 SINGLE		s <i>t Inspe</i> RF 02-02	
Legal Des	scription									
STONEG	ATE AT SILVER LAKE	PB 47 PG 72-76 I	LOT 40 ORB 4554 PC	G 555 ORB 5025 PG	2026					
Land Line	Front Donth	Notes	Units	Unit Dept		Shp	Phys	Class Val	Land	
LL Code 1 0100	e ·	Adj	1.00 LT	Price Factor 20,000.00 0.000		Factor 1.000	Factor 1.000	0	Value 6	<u>,000</u>
	Total Acres	0.00	JV/Mkt 0		Total	Adj JV/M	kt		6	5,000
	Classified Acres	0	Classified JV/Mkt 65	Sketch	Classified	Adj JV/M	kt			C
Bldg 1	Sec 1 of 1		Replacement Cost	213,281	Deprec Bld	g Value	206,883	Multi Sto	ory 0	
60	3 7	20 20 8 (8 (8 (9 19 19 19	80 sf)							
	21 34 7 12 7 1 0PF (21 FLA	(361 19 19	sf) 19							
	FLA Building	(361 9 19 sf) g Sub Areas	sf) 19	Building	Valuation			nstruction De		
Code FLA FII	FLA Building Description NISHED LIVING AREA	(361 9 19 sf) <u>g Sub Areas</u> Living Are Gr	4 700 4700	Year Built	Valuation	2004	Imp Type	R1 Bee	drooms	3
FLA FII GAR GA	FLA Building Description	(361 19 19 sf) <u>g Sub Areas</u> Living Are Gr 1,790 0	1,790 1790 361 0 101 0	Year Built Effective Area Base Rate		1790 99.36	Imp Type No Stories	R1 Bee 1.00 Ful	drooms I Baths	2
FLA FII GAR GA OPF OF	FLA Building Description NISHED LIVING AREA ARAGE FINISH	(361 19 19 sf) <u>g Sub Areas</u> Living Are Gr 1,790 0	1,7901790361010101800	Year Built Effective Area Base Rate Building RCN		1790 99.36 213,281	Imp Type No Stories Quality Grade	R1 Beo 1.00 Ful 655 Ha	drooms I Baths f Baths	2 0
FLA FII GAR GA OPF OF	FLA Building Description NISHED LIVING AREA ARAGE FINISH PEN PORCH FINISHE	(361 19 19 sf) <u>g Sub Areas</u> Living Are Gr 1,790 0 0	1,790 1790 361 0 101 0 180 0	Year Built Effective Area Base Rate		1790 99.36	Imp Type No Stories	R1 Ber 1.00 Ful 655 Ha 03 Her	drooms I Baths	2

LCPA Property Record Card Roll Year 2025 Status: A

2024-0667 Subject PRC Run: 12/11/2024 By

Card # 1 of 1

	Miscellaneous Features *Only the first 10 records are reflected below Code Description Units Type Unit Price Year Blt Effect Yr PCN %Cood Apr Value													
Code	Description	Units	Туре	Unit Price	Year Blt	Effect Yr	RCN	%Good	Apr Value					

Roll Year F 2013 SAL	Permit ID	Issue Date	Comp D	N . 4 .									
2013 SAI				Date	Am	ount	Туре		Descrip	otion	Review D	Date	CO Date
	ALE 104010377	01-01-2012 01-14-2004	02-01-2 08-05-2			98,69	1 0099 2 0000	CHECK VALU SFR 33238 IR		EDR	02-01-2(013	
		Sa	les Inform	ation			•			Exer	nptions		
Instrument N	No Boo	k/Page S	Sale Date	Instr	Q/U	Code	Vac/Imp	Sale Price	Code	Descriptior	ı	Year	Amount
2017120620	20 5025 4554 4262 2703 2616	0555 1 0090 1 2429 1	1-09-2017 1-12-2014 2-31-2012 1-19-2004 7-14-2004	WD WD WD WD		N N Q Q Q		100 100 135,000 189,000 165,200			Total		0.00

Value Summary

Land Value	Bldg Value	Misc Value	Market Value	Deferred Amt	Assd Value	Cnty Ex Amt	Co Tax Val	Sch Tax Val	Previous Valu
65,000	206,883	0	271,883	12523	259360	0.00	259360	271883	271,883
				Parcel	Notes				

04 LOC FROM 215 FER 012704

2616/131 FRED PARK WARD NO MARITAL STATUS

2703/2429 FRED PARK WARD TO JOHN D & CARLA J METCALF HW

09 PHYS FROM 175 LOT WAS GIVEN RATE FOR LARGER LOT CORRECTED FOR 09 BC VALUE CHG WILL NOT AFFECT 08 TAX VALUE TJW 082208

13X JOHN D & CARLA J METCALF FILED FOR PORT ON AK3498003 NO VAL IN SOH

4262/90 JOHN D & CARLA J METCALF TO THR FLORIDA LP

13FC SFR IN GOOD COND EMPTY INSIDE SKETCH IS CORRECT THERE IS A SMALL 1X6 BUMP OUT ON GARAGE SIDE WALL BUT DOESNT REACH THE FLOOR PROP WILL BE UPDATED IN MASS JNH 020113

13 MAILING ADDR CHANGED FROM 5909 HAMPTON OAKS BLVD BLDG 1 STE G TAMPA FL 33610 INFO SCANNED TO AK3506421 CMD 092513 4554/555 THR FLORIDA LP TO 2014-3 IH BORROWER LP

4554/555 M SALE INCL 63 PARCELS MULTI SUBS

16 MAILING ADDR CHGD FROM CO ALTUS GROUP US INC 21001 N TATUM BLVD STE 1630-630 PHOENIX AZ 85050 PER OWNER REQUEST INFO SCANNED TO AK3798066 CB 080516

5025/2026 2017-2 IH BORROWER LP TO 2017-2 IH BORROWER LP

5025/2026 M SALE INCL OVER 25 PARCELS IN MULTI SUBS

18 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER BT 2014-2 IH BORROWER LP AND 2014-3 IH BORROWER LP AND 2017-2 IH BORROWER LP SURVIVING

DELAWARE LP IS 2017-2 IH BORROWER LP RECD WITHIN ORB 5025/2026 CB 113017

18 DR430 FORM FILED 053117 SEE AK1405165 FOR SCANNED INFO DW 042418

Information on this Property Record Card is compiled and used by the Lake County Property Appraiser for the sole purpose of ad valorem property tax assessment administration in accordance with the Florida Constitution, Statutes, and Administrative Code. The Lake County Property Appraiser makes no representations or warranties regarding the completeness and accuracy of the data herein, its use or interpretation, the fee or equitable title ownership of the property, and assumes no liability associated with the use or misuse. See the posted Site Notice on our website for details.

REYES JOSE 33312 IRONG LEESBURG Legal Descrip STONEGATE	Current E M GATE DR ption	Owner	34788 47 PG 72-76	LCPA Pro Roll Year	2025 Sta	ord Car	rd	Site A Mill G 0010	By 1 of 0R FL 3 8HD 452 <i>Last Inspe</i> TRF 02-0	34788 5 ection		
Land Lines	Front D	opth	Notes	Units	Unit	Depth	Loc	Shp	Phys	Class Val	Land	
LL Code 1 0100	0	epth 0	Adj	1.00 LT	Price 20,000.00	Factor 0.0000	Factor 3.25	Factor 1.100	Factor 1.000	Class val	Valu	e 71,500
	Total Acres	s	0.00	JV/Mkt 0 Classified JV/Mkt 7	1.500		Tota Classified	I Adj JV/N	lkt		7	71,500
Bldg 1 Se		5 <u> </u> f 1	0	Replacement Cost	221,983		Deprec Bl	•	•		Story 1	(
1 31	15 15	FQ FL	10 C 10 C	-0	43							
G / (39	19 19 4R 99 s 19	f) _2		10 (36 2 4 9	31) 4							
21	19 AR 99 s 19	f) 2	2 1	10 9P (36 2 4 9		ilding Va	aluation			onstruction		
Code FLA FINISH FQS FINISH GAR GARA	19 AR 99 s 19 Descriptio HED LIVING HED AREA AGE FINISH	f) 2 <i>uilding</i> S n S AREA QUART	2 1	Dross Are Eff Area 1,504 1,504 1,504 399 0	Year Built Effective Area Base Rate	ilding Va		2005 1880 96.31	Imp Type No Stories	R1 1.25	Bedrooms Full Baths	4 3 0
Code FLA FIA GAR GAR GARA	19 AR 99 s 19 Descriptio HED LIVING HED AREA	f) 2 <i>uilding</i> S n S AREA QUART	2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2	Dross Are Eff Area 1,504 1504 1,504 376	Year Built Effective Area			1880	Imp Type	R1 1.25 9 655 03	Bedrooms	

I CPA Property Pecord Card

2024-0667 Comp 1 PRC Run: 12/11/2024 By

Alterna	te Key 3				LC	CPA Pro	oper	ty Rec	ord Card		PRC Run: 1	2/11/2024	'Ву		
Parcel				0-03400		oll Year	-	-	atus: A			Card #	1	of	1
						М	iscella	neous F	eatures						
						-			re reflected						
Code		Descrip	otion		Units	Туре	Uni	t Price	Year Blt	Effect Yr	RCN	%Good	A	or Val	ue
I					I		Duil	ding Per	mito				1		_
Roll Yea	ır Permi	t ID	Issue D	ate C	omp Date	Amo		Type		Descrip	otion	Review Da	ate)ate
2006	2004051		01-01-2		7-05-2005		29,783		SFR						
2005	2004051	390	06-23-2		2-22-2004		29,783		SFR 33312	IRONGATE	DR				
2005	2004050	858	06-11-20	004 12	2-22-2004		5,000	0000	RTN 123X3						
		I		Sales Ir	nformation	1		1	1		Exe	mptions			
Instru	iment No	Book	k/Page	Sale D	Date Ins	tr Q/U (Code	Vac/Imp	Sale Price	Code	Descriptio	n l	Year	Ar	nount
2023	3054446	6139	0067	05-05-2	2023 WI	DQ	01	Ι	355,000	o 039	HOMESTE	I	202		25000
		2515	1091	02-27-2	2004 WI	DQ	Q	V	36,000	ე 059	ADDITIONAL HOM		202	4	25000
												Total		50,0	000.00
							Valı	ie Summ	narv						
							Varc	ie ounni	iai y						
Land Va	alue Bld	g Value	Misc	Value	Market Va	alue Defe	erred A	umt As	ssd Value	Cnty Ex Ar	nt Co Tax Val	Sch Tax V	'al Pre	vious	Valu
71,50	0 21	5,324		0	286,824	4	0		286824	50,000.00	236824	261824		286,8	324
7 1,00	2	0,021		•	200,02					00,000.00	200021	201021		200,0	
							Pa	rcel Not	es						
	FROM 236 F			040045				40							
	IDEE MORE MARC GEO							49							
							•								
24CC EF	ILE HX APP	CP 0119	924												
***In	formation on	this Pro	perty Re	cord Card	d is compile	ed and use	ed by t	he Lake (County Prope	rty Apprais	er for the sole purp	ose of ad va	lorem p	roper	ty
											e Code. The Lake C				

makes no representations or warranties regarding the completeness and accuracy of the data herein, its use or interpretation, the fee or equitable title ownership of the property, and assumes no liability associated with the use or misuse. See the posted Site Notice on our website for details.***

33202 LEES Legal	E el ID WIRTH 2 IRONO BBURG	14-19 Curre WILLIAM GATE DR	<u>nt Owner</u> H JR & REE FL	-000-04900 BECCA 34788 347 PG 72-7) R	oll Year 2		ord Ca tus: A	rd		PRC Run: 1: Prop ddress 33202 LEES roup 0001 Property U	Card # perty Locat RONGATE BURG NE	By 1 of <i>ion</i>	34788 5 ectior
5101	NEGATE		ER LARE PE	547 PG 72-7	6 LOT 49 O	KD 0330 PG	977							
land	Lines													
11	Use Code	Front	Depth	Notes Adj		Units	Unit Price	Depth Factor	Loc Factor	Shp Factor	Phys Factor	Class Val	Lano Valu	
1	0100	0	0			1.00 LT	20,000.00	0.0000	3.25	1.100	1.000		0 7	71,50
		Total Ad		0.00	Classifia	JV/Mkt 0 d JV/Mkt 71	500			l I Adj JV/N			7	71,50
	Cia	assilied Ad				•	Sketch			d Adj JV/N				
Bldg	1 S	ec 1	of 1		Replace	ement Cost	223,061		Deprec Bl	dg Value	216,369	Mult	i Story C)
37	2			FI (1	_A ,868	6 L 3 sf)	83 8	21	13 13					
		20		_						36				
	~	20 AR		4	-	3								
22	(4	40 20	sf)	22	69	18 5	6 1 5	3	16	_				
Code FLA GAR	4 2 FINIS GAR/	40 20 Descrip GHED LIVI	Building S botion ING AREA SH	1,868 0	Gross Are 1,868 440	Eff Area 1868 0	6	ilding Va		2004 1868 99.18	Ca Imp Type No Stories	onstruction R1 1.00	Detail Bedrooms Full Baths	3
LA	4 2 FINIS GAR/	40 20 Descrip GHED LIVI	sf)	Living Are 1,868	1,868	Eff Area 1868 0 0	5 5 Year Built Effective Area Base Rate Building RCN	ilding Va	aluation	1868 99.18 223,061	Imp Type No Stories Quality Grade	R1 1.00 e 655	Bedrooms Full Baths Half Baths	2 0
[:] LA GAR	4 2 FINIS GAR/	40 20 Descrip GHED LIVI	Building S botion ING AREA SH	Living Are 1,868 0	1,868 440	Eff Area 1868 0 0	5 6 Year Built Effective Area Base Rate	ilding Va	aluation	1868 99.18	Imp Type No Stories	R1 1.00	Bedrooms Full Baths	2

Alternate Key 3810199 Parcel ID 14-19-25-2000-000-04900

LCPA Property Record Card Roll Year 2025 Status: A

2024-0667 Comp 2 PRC Run: 12/11/2024 By

Card # 1 of 1

Parcel	ID 14-	9-29-2	000-000	-04300	,	Roi	i rea	r 202	5 Sta	atus: A			Card #	I	of 1
						*~ /			aneous F						
Carla	1	Deceriu	4:		l lucit					are reflected		- DON	0/ Coord	A	
Code POL2	SWIMMING	Descrip			Unit	.s).00	Туре	SF Or	nit Price 35.00	Year Blt 2004	Effect Y 2004	r RCN 11200.00	%Good 0 85.00	Ар	r Value 9,520
PUL2 PLD2	POOL/COO		RESIDEN	ITIAL		2.00		SF	5.38	2004 2004	2004	2055.00			9,520 1,439
SEN2	SCREEN EN		D STRUC	TURF	1413			SF	3.50	2004	2004	4946.00			2,473
		IOLOOL	Dontoe	TONE					0.00	2001	2001	1010.00			2,110
								Bui	lding Per	mits					
Roll Yea	ar Permi	t ID	Issue Da	ite C	omp Da	ate	Am	ount	Type		Descri	ption	Review D	ate (CO Date
2018	SALE		01-01-20		4-30-20)18			1 0099	CHECK VAL	LUE		04-30-20	18	
2014	SALE		01-01-20		5-01-20				1 0099	CHECK VAL			05-01-20	14	
2005	2004110		11-10-20		3-01-20			4,00		SCRN POL	ENCL 31X	28			
2005	2003091		04-22-20		6-22-20			101,06		SFR		יווסר			
2005	2004020		10-15-20		6-22-20 4-22-20			3,80 101,06		26X28 POO SFR	L ENGLUS	ORE			
2004	2000001		10-10-20		+-22-2C			101,00							
											_				
			(D	Sales Ir			0/11	0					nptions		
	ument No		k/Page	Sale D		Instr	Q/U	Code	Vac/Imp					Year	Amount
	4077120	6358	0977	06-27-2		WD	Q	01		440,00		DISABILITY VET HOMESTEA	I	2025 2025	
	3141484 1137995	6244 5809	0938 1281	11-15-2 09-28-2		WD WD	Q Q	01 01		395,00 355,60	0	ADDITIONAL HOM		202	
	7077067	4973	1728	09-20-2		WD	Q	Q		205,00	0				
201		4427	0548	12-31-2		WD	Q	ã	i	160,00					
													Total		55,000.00
								Va	lue Sumn	narv					
								- Vu		lary					
Land V	alue Bld	g Value	Misc	Value	Marke	et Valu	e De	eferred	Amt A	ssd Value	Cnty Ex A	mt Co Tax Val	Sch Tax V	/al Prev	/ious Valu
71,50	00 21	6,369	13,4	132	301	1,301		0		301301	55.000.0	0 246301	271301		301,425
71,50	21	0,505	10,	+52	501	1,501		0		301301	55,000.0	0 240301	271501	•	501,425
								P	arcel Not	es					
04FC SF	R STILL UC	IN 04 JV	VP 04220	4											
										SS UP VALUE	E OK RBB	082709			
	17 TAX DEEL														
										V FONSECA		IWROS AN FONSECA GC 11	0414		
										DEANNA CUL			0414		
	28 DEED OR											1100			
	URTESY HX					· · · · <u>-</u>									
18X CO	URTESY HX	CARD S	ENT 1226	617											
-	ING ADDR C														
	81 AUBREY					VID G	& ANT	OINET	TE CHAP	'MAN HW					
	UBMITTED H 8 DAVID G &									.n					
	7 LOUISE B														
											RS LICENS	SE CS 072324			
	DL FOR REB														
***1	formation	this D=-	north D-	ord Car		nnile -	000	and here	the	County Deser -	nty Ann	or for the cole mine	no of cal	loran	oport:
												ser for the sole purpo ve Code. The Lake C			
												s use or interpretation			
												ed Site Notice on ou			
Ľ	··· ··	1 - 15	.,			,						••			

Alternate Parcel ID	Key 3810161 14-19-25-2000 Current Owner	-000-01100		LCPA Property Record Card Roll Year 2025 Status: A					2024-0667 Comp 3 PRC Run: 12/11/2024 By Card # 1 of 1 Property Location				
NUNEZ OS	ALDO E & MARYBEI	LL M	-				Site A	ddress 33446.					
33446 IRON							Mill G		BURG	FL 3 IBHD 452	34788		
								Property Us		Last Inspe			
LEESBURG	FL	34788					0010	00 SINGLE	E FAMILY	TRF 02-0	02-202		
<u>Legal Descr</u> STONEGAT	r iption E AT SILVER LAKE P	B 47 PG 72-76	LOT 11 ORB 6094 I	PG 200									
Land Lines	1 1 1	Notos		Lloit	Donth		Chr	Dhua			d		
LL Use Code	Front Depth	Notes Adj	Units	Unit Price	Depth Factor	Loc Factor	Shp Factor	Factor	Class Val	valu	ie		
1 0100	0 0		1.00 LT	20,000.00	0.0000	3.25	1.000	1.000		0	65,000		
	Total Acres	0.00	JV/Mkt	0		Tota	l I Adj JV/N	lkt			65,000		
CI	assified Acres	0	Classified JV/Mkt	65,000 Sketch		Classified	d Adj JV/N	lkt			(
Bldg 1 S	Sec 1 of 1		Replacement Cos			Deprec Bl	dg Value	157,851	Mu	Iti Story (0		
1.	19 19 AR 80 sf)	10 sf)	8 28 0 (J4 s 3 6 3 2 4	3									
GAR GAR	Building Description SHED LIVING AREA AGE FINISH N PORCH FINISHE	Sub Areas Living Are G 1,240 0 0	Are Eff Area 1,240 1241 380 0 130 0	_ Year Built D Effective Area Base Rate Building RCN			2002 1240 103.33 162,733	Imp Type No Stories Quality Grade	n <u>structio</u> R1 1.00 € 655	<i>n Detail</i> Bedrooms Full Baths Half Baths	3 2 0		
				Condition % Good			EX 97.00	Wall Type	03	Heat Type	6		
	TOTALS	1,240 1	,750 1,240		sol		EX 97.00 0	Wall Type Foundation	03 3	Heat Type Fireplaces			

LCPA Property Record Card Roll Year 2025 Status: A

2024-0667 Comp 3 PRC Run: 12/11/2024 By

Card # 1 of 1

	Miscellaneous Features *Only the first 10 records are reflected below												
Code	Descr	iption	Units	Type L	nit Price	Year Blt	Effect Yr	RCN	%Good	Apr Value			
	Building Permits												
Roll Year	I Year Permit ID Issue Date Comp Date		Amount Type		Description			Review Date	CO Date				
2003	2002080483	08-19-2002	01-06-2003	76,8		SFR LT 11 3	33446 IRONG	ATE DR					
2000				ĺ									

				oomp Bate / anoant		1 . 7					-	0 2 4.0		
2003	2003 2002080483		08-19-2002 01-06-2003		003		76,86	8 0000	SFR LT 11 334	46 IROI	NGATE DR			
	1			Sales Inform	ation			1	Exemptions					
Instrume	ent No	Book	k/Page	Sale Date	Instr	Q/U	Code	Vac/Imp	Sale Price	Code	Description		Year	Amount
202301	8060	6094	0200	02-14-2023	WD	Q	01	Ι	280,000	039	HOMESTEA		2024	25000
		3742	1952	03-10-2009	QC	U	U	I	100	059	ADDITIONAL HOM	ESTEAD	2024	25000
		3742	1951	03-10-2009	WD	Q	Q	I	140,000					
		2437	0264	10-23-2003	WD	Q	Q	I	126,500					
											•	Total		50,000.00
		l	1	1	1	1						I		

Value Summary

Land Value	Bldg Value	Misc Value	Market Value	Deferred Amt	Assd Value	Cnty Ex Amt	Co Tax Val	Sch Tax Val	Previous Valu
65,000	157,851	0	222,851	0	222851	50,000.00	172851	197851	222,851

Parcel Notes

3742/1946 WILLIAM M LATIMER NAMED AS POA FOR LOIS M LATIMER 3742/1951 HENRY J & ANN PRESUTTI TO WILLIAM M & LOIS M LATIMER HW 3742/1952 ET AL WILLIAM M & LOIS M LATIMER HW AND ROBERT M LATIMER MARRIED JTWROS 17 LOIS MARIE LATIMER 88 DECEASED 100916 STATE DEATH LIST FILE 2016152351 SHH 112216 17 WILLIAM MARSHALL LATIMER 88 DECEASED 111516 STATE DEATH LIST FILE 2016171339 SHH 120816 6094/200 ROBERT M LATIMER TO OSVALDO E & MARYBELLM NUNEZ HW 23CC EFILE HX APP CP 100223

Information on this Property Record Card is compiled and used by the Lake County Property Appraiser for the sole purpose of ad valorem property tax assessment administration in accordance with the Florida Constitution, Statutes, and Administrative Code. The Lake County Property Appraiser makes no representations or warranties regarding the completeness and accuracy of the data herein, its use or interpretation, the fee or equitable title ownership of the property, and assumes no liability associated with the use or misuse. See the posted Site Notice on our website for details.